

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

20025 Mack Plaza Drive Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397

Certification of Board of Election Inspectors

The undersigned, members of the Election Commission of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods, for the *November 5, 2024, General Election*, do hereby certify the following:

- 1. The number of members of the Board of Election Inspectors shall be seven (7) in each precinct, seven (7) each in two (2) absent voter counting boards; one (1) of whom shall be designated as Chair, and one (1) of whom shall be designated as Co-Chair. Additional Inspectors may be appointed to some precincts as needed.
- 2. The flat rate compensation for all regular precincts and absent voter counting board(s) shall be as follows:

\$175.00	Chair
160.00	Co-Chair
135.00	Inspector
90.00	Intern

- 3. With the implementation of Early Voting (EV), it is necessary to create a Board of Election Inspectors. There shall be four (4) inspectors for the Early Voting site; one (1) of whom shall be designated as Chair, and one (1) of whom shall be designated as Co-Chair. The Chair and Co-Chair will be represented by each party affiliation of Democrat and Republican. Additional Inspectors may be appointed as needed.
- 4. With the implementation of Pre-Processing of Absent voter (AV) Ballots, it is necessary to create a Board of Election Inspectors. There shall be two (2) Pre-Processing Absent Voter (AV) counting boards with a minimum of four (4) inspectors on each board; one (1) of whom shall be designated as Chair, and one (1) of whom shall be designated as Co-Chair. The Chair and Co-Chair will be represented by each party affiliation of Democrat and Republican. Additional Inspectors may be appointed as needed.
- 5. Through a grant, the State of Michigan will be reimbursing for the Early Voting site covering the compensation of the Election Inspectors at a rate of \$15/hr. This rate only applies to Election Inspectors at the Early Voting and Pre-Processing Absent Voter (AV) Ballot sites.
- 6. If necessary, the City Clerk is authorized to appoint Election Inspectors to vacancies on the Board of Inspectors due to refusal or failure to serve. There shall be at all times during the times the polls are open a majority of Board of Election Inspectors on duty and there shall be at least one from each major political party: Republican and Democrat.
- 7. The number of members of the three Receiving Boards shall be six (6) total. The flat rate compensation for all receiving board members shall be \$50.00.



CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS

20025 Mack Plaza Drive Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236-2397

8. The members of the Board of Election Inspectors and Receiving Board for the above election are listed on the attached summary.

Respectfully submitted,

ELECTION COMMISSION

Paul P. Antolin, City Clerk/Chair Angela Coletti Brown, Council Member Representative Debra Walling, City Attorney Dated: October 14, 2024

Attachment